Procedure file

Basic information

INS - Institutional procedure

2006/0809(INS)

Decision approving the appointment of Meglena Kuneva, new Member of
the Commission nominated by Bulgaria

Subject
8.40.03 European Commission

Key players

European Parliament

European Commission

Key events
30/10/2006

12/12/2006

12/12/2006

01/01/2007

01/01/2007

04/01/2007

Technical information

Procedure reference
Procedure type
Procedure subtype
Legal basis

Stage reached in procedure

Documentation gateway
Legislative proposal

Motion for a resolution

Commission DG

Secretariat-General

Legislative proposal published

Results of vote in Parliament

Decision by Parliament

Procedure completed

Act adopted by Council after consultation

of Parliament

End of procedure in Parliament

Final act published in Official Journal

2006/0809(INS)

INS - Institutional procedure

Institutional matters

Rules of Procedure EP 125

Procedure completed

Text adopted by Parliament, topical subjects

Commission response to text adopted in plenary

N6-0019/2006

B6-0644/2006
T6-0529/2006

SP(2007)0303

Commissioner

BARROSO José Manuel

N6-0019/2006

(i

T6-0529/2006

31/10/2006
11/12/2006
12/12/2006

24/01/2007

CSL

EP

EP

EC

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary


http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
http://ec.europa.eu/
http://ec.europa.eu/info/departments/secretariat-general_en
http://register.consilium.europa.eu/content/out?lang=EN&typ=SET&i=ADV&RESULTSET=1&DOC_ID=0019%2F06&DOC_LANCD=EN&ROWSPP=25&NRROWS=500&ORDERBY=DOC_DATE+DESC
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-6-2006-0529_EN.html
http://register.consilium.europa.eu/content/out?lang=EN&typ=SET&i=ADV&RESULTSET=1&DOC_ID=0019%2F06&DOC_LANCD=EN&ROWSPP=25&NRROWS=500&ORDERBY=DOC_DATE+DESC
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/B-6-2006-0644_EN.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-6-2006-0529_EN.html

Final act

Decision 2007/1
OJ L 001 04.01.2007, p. 0001 Summary

Decision approving the appointment of Meglena Kuneva, new Member of the Commission
nominated by Bulgaria

PURPOSE : to appoint the Bulgarian Member of the European Commission.
CONTENT : this proposal seeks to appoint Ms Meglena KUNEVA as the Bulgarian Commissioner to the European Commission.
Decision approving the appointment of Meglena Kuneva, new Member of the Commission

nominated by Bulgaria

The European Parliament adopted a resolution on the appointment of the new Bulgarian Commissioner by 583 votes for, 21 against and 28
abstentions. It approved the appointment of Ms Meglena KUNEVA, for the term of office remaining until 31 October 2009.


https://eur-lex.europa.eu/smartapi/cgi/sga_doc?smartapi!celexplus!prod!CELEXnumdoc&lg=EN&numdoc=32007D0001
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L:2007:001:TOC

