Procedure file

Basic information				
INS - Institutional procedure	2006/0809(INS)	Procedure completed		
Decision approving the appointment of Meglena Kuneva, new Member of the Commission nominated by Bulgaria				
Subject 8.40.03 European Commission				

Key players		
European Parliament		
European Commission	Commission DG Secretariat-General	Commissioner BARROSO José Manuel

Key events				
30/10/2006	Legislative proposal published	N6-0019/2006	Summary	
12/12/2006	Results of vote in Parliament	<u> </u>		
12/12/2006	Decision by Parliament	<u>T6-0529/2006</u>	Summary	
01/01/2007	Act adopted by Council after consultation of Parliament			
01/01/2007	End of procedure in Parliament			
04/01/2007	Final act published in Official Journal			

Technical information		
Procedure reference	2006/0809(INS)	
Procedure type	INS - Institutional procedure	
Procedure subtype	Institutional matters	
Legal basis	Rules of Procedure EP 125	
Stage reached in procedure	Procedure completed	

Documentation gateway						
Legislative proposal	N6-0019/2006	31/10/2006	CSL	Summary		
Motion for a resolution	B6-0644/2006	11/12/2006	EP			
Text adopted by Parliament, topical subjects	<u>T6-0529/2006</u>	12/12/2006	EP	Summary		
Commission response to text adopted in plenary	SP(2007)0303	24/01/2007	EC			

Final act

<u>Decision 2007/1</u> OJ L 001 04.01.2007, p. 0001 Summary

Decision approving the appointment of Meglena Kuneva, new Member of the Commission nominated by Bulgaria

PURPOSE: to appoint the Bulgarian Member of the European Commission.

CONTENT: this proposal seeks to appoint Ms Meglena KUNEVA as the Bulgarian Commissioner to the European Commission.

Decision approving the appointment of Meglena Kuneva, new Member of the Commission nominated by Bulgaria

The European Parliament adopted a resolution on the appointment of the new Bulgarian Commissioner by 583 votes for, 21 against and 28 abstentions. It approved the appointment of Ms Meglena KUNEVA, for the term of office remaining until 31 October 2009.